

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 644/2024 IN SLP(CRL) NO. 14541/2023

ASIF KHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59554/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59552/2024-CANCELLATION OF BAIL, IA No. 59552/2024 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL, IA No. 59554/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. V K Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
For M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mrs. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
3. The respondent No.2 is directed to be served through the concerned Police Station.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)