

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 644/2024 in SLP(Crl) No. 14541/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2023 in SLP(Crl) No. No. 14541/2023 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

ASIF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list this miscellaneous application on 12.07.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)